

16 MACT 585/24  
ASHISH KUMAR Vs. M/S AHMEDABAD ROADLINES PVT  
LTD

**03.06.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner.

On request, be put up for complete compliance in terms  
of previous order on **10.11.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**03.06.2025**