

7 MACT 585/24

ASHISH KUMAR Vs. M/S AHMEDABAD ROADLINES PVT LTD

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.

The certified copy of criminal case record as well as affidavit with respect to non filing of DAR filed on behalf of petitioner. Amended memo of parties of major petitioners are filed. Taken on record. Statement with respect to withdrawal of the DAR has not been filed as per the last order sheet. Notice be issued to the IO concerned for filing of status of DAR on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, notice of the petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/ RC returnable for **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.11.2025